94 Wastewater Treatment Plant Data
95 Used and Useful Calculations - Water Treatment Plant
96 Used and Useful Calculations - Wastewater Treatment Plant
97 Used and Useful Calculations - Distribution and Collection Systems
98 Margin Reserve Calculations
99 Equivalent Residential Connections - Water
100 Equivalent Residential Connections - Wastewater

[ADDITIONAL

101 Interim Rate - Revenue Deficiency - Water
102 Interim Rate - Revenue Deficiency - Wastewater
103 Interim Rate Design - Water
104 Interim Rate Design - Wastewater
105 Standalone Rate Design - Water
106 Standalone Rate Design - Wastewater

Page 2 of 2

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [x]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 3,647,486 - 3,647,486 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 2,443,987 - 2,443,987 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress - - - -

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (2,728,722) - (2,728,722) A-9

6 Less: CIAC (2,297,283) - (2,297,283) A-1 2

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 1,990,044 - 1,990,044 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments - - - -

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments - - - -

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-1 6

11 Working Capital Allowance - - - A-1 7

12 Total Rate Base 3,055,512 - 3,055,512

1

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [x]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 6,575,892 - 6,575,892 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 2,694,945 - 2,694,945 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress - - - -

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (5,329,283) - (5,329,283) A-10

6 Less: CIAC (2,290,809) - (2,290,809) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 1,956,321 - 1,956,321 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments - - - -

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments - - - -

10 Advances For Construction - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - - A-17

12 Total Rate Base 3,607,066 - 3,607,066

2

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [x]
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 The Company has made no adjustments to rate base.

3

Schedule of Water and Wastewater Plant in Service
Annual Balances Subsequent to Last Established Rate Base

[…]

24 Operating Reserves .....

25 TOTAL DEF. CREDITS & OPER. RESERVES .....

26 Contributions in Aid of Construction 4,604,621 4,607,290 4,607,919 4,607,290 4,607,290 4,607,341 4,601,580

27 Less: Accum. Amortization of CIAC (3,959,032) (3,971,729) (3,984,432) (3,997,138) (4,009,956) (4,022,631) (3,946,365)
28 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes .....

29 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL & LIABILITIES 39,752,336 40,173,154 40,416,145 39,498,503 39,354,116 39,343,740 39,233,583

33

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks) Schedule: B-1
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025 Page 1 of 1
Interim [ ] Final [x] Docket No.: 20250052
Historic [X] Projected [ ] Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,421,780 - $ 1,421,780 799,162 $ 2,220,942 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance $ 1,988,625 (193,167) $ 1,795,458 35,962.29 $ 1,831,420 B-5

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. $ 8,636 - $ 8,636 - $ 8,636 B-1 3

4 Amortization $ - -$- $

5 Taxes Other Than Income $ 46,894 - $ 46,894 - $ 46,894 B-1 5

6 Provision for Income Taxes $ $ 66,155.29 $ 66,155 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES $ 2,044,155 $(193,167) $ 1,850,988 $ 102,118 $ 1,953,106

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (622,375) $ 193,167 $ (429,208) $ 697,044 $ 267,837

9 RATE BASE 3,055,512 3,055,512 $ 3,055,512

10 RATE OF RETURN -20.37% -14.05% 8.77%

34

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks)

Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025

Interim [ ] Final [x]

Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2

Page 1 of 1

Docket No.: 20250052

Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount

other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,888,159 - $ 1,888,159 (42,861) $ 1,845,298 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance $ 1,467,019 (125,343) $ 1,341,675 (1,928.74) $ 1,339,747 B-6

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. $ 37,372 - $ 37,372 - $ 37,372 B-14

4 Amortization $ $ $

5 Taxes Other Than Income $ 73,630 - $ 73,630 - $ 73,630 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes $ $ 78,364.94 $ 78,365 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES $ 1,578,021 $(125,343) $ 1,452,677 $ 76,436 $ 1,529,114

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 310,138 $ 125,343 $ 435,481 $(119,297) $ 316,184

9 RATE BASE 3,607,066 3,607,066 $ 3,607,066

10 RATE OF RETURN 8.60% 12.07% 8.77%

35

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks) Schedule: B-3
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025 Page 1 of 1
Interim [ ] Final [x] Docket No.: 20250052
Historic [X] Projected [ ] Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance

[…]

No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Wastewater

1 Current Tax Expense C-2 (82,150.20) A 82,150.20 0.00 0 0

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5 0 0 0 0 0

3 ITC Realized This Year C-8 0 0 0 0 0

4 ITC Amortization C-8 0 0 0 0 0
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

5 Parent Debt Adjustment C-9 0 0 0 0 0

6 Total Income Tax Expense (82,150.20) 82,150.20 0.00

Note:
A Given that net operating income was negative, the Company booked no provision for income tax.

This adjustment adjusts current tax expense to zero. The values in Schedules C1-10 are calculated per the schedule mechanics
and required formulas.

Supporting Schedules: C-2,C-5,C-8,C-9
Recap Schedules: B-1.B-2

49

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks)

Docket No.: 20250052

Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025

Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year.

Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Total Utility Utility

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Wastewater

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1) (312,236.84) 318,510.43 6,273.59 (429,207.74) 435,481.33
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1) - - ...

3 Subtotal (312,236.84) 318,510.43 6,273.59 (429,207.74) 435,481.33
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 9,794.40 - 9,794.40 4,491.79 5,302.61

5 Taxable Income Per Books (322,031.24) 318,510.43 (3,520.81) (433,699.53) 430,178.72

Schedule M Adjustments:
6 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) - - ...
7 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) - - ...

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments - - ...

9 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (322,031.24) 318,510.43 (3,520.81) (433,699.53) 430,178.72
10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) (12,229.72) - - - (12,229.72)

11 State Taxable Income (334,260.96) 318,510.43 (3,520.81) (433,699.53) 417,949.00
12 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) (18,384.35) 17,518.07 (193.64) (23,853.47) 22,987.20
13 Emergency Excise Tax - - ...
14 Credits - - ...

15 Current State Income Taxes (18,384.35) 17,518.07 (193.64) (23,853.47) 22,987.20

16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9-Line 15) (303,646.89) 300,992.36 (3,327.17) (409,846.06) 407,191.53
17 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17) (63,765.85) 63,208.40 (698.70) (86,067.67) 85,510.22